Manual for OS-E1UF Cable Gland OSCG Co., Ltd.
Address: #1242, Nakdong-Daero, Sasang-Gu, Busan, Korea
OSCG Co., Ltd. Tel : +82 51 305 3910 Fax : +82 51 305 3933 Website: www.oscg.net
50107566000_BA OS-E1UF-2018/11
OS-E1UF MANUAL 1 / 2
Manual for OS-E1UF Cable Gland
1. Application
OS-E1UF Cable gland is for use with all type of armoured cable for Zone 1 & Zone 2 in hazardous area.

declares under the sole responsibility that the following product:
Product designation: Cable gland
Type designation: OS-E1UF
Approval number: Presafe 17 ATEX 11456X
Description: Cable gland for electrical installation
Production Quality Assessment Notification: Nemko 03ATEX4338Q
corresponds to all the relevant provisions of the directives listed below and valid harmonized
and / or international and national standards - including all applicable changes at this time of
issuing this document.
Directive Standard
2014/34/EU Equipment and protective
systems intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres (ATEX)
EN 60079-0:2012 + A11:2013
EN 60079-1:2014
EN 60079-7:2015
EN 60079-31:2014
2014/35/EU Electrical apparatus
(Low voltage directive) EN 62444:2013
Product details:
Marking:
II 2 G Ex db IIC Gb
 II 2 G Ex eb IIC Gb
 II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db
Ambient temperature range: -60°C … +110°C
Name and address of importer:
WISKA Hoppmann GmbH
Kisdorfer Weg 28
24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany
Fon: +49-4191-508-100
E-mail: contact@wiska.de
2018-11-06, Busan
…………………………….
Date & place of issue
…………………………….
Engineering Director
Signature of Authorized Person
I.J.Kim
EU DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY